Sewer 24,153,084   21,209,352   -   7,746,694
Development Services 1,624,933   2,317,542   -   -

Total Business-Type Activities 25,778,017   23,526,894   -   7,746,694

Total $ 119,258,174   $ 45,019,915   $ 1,867,496   $ 64,574,377

General Revenues:
Ad valorem taxes
Special assessments - taxes
Unrestricted intergovernmental - consolidated taxes
Dedicated sales tax - improvement districts
Unrestricted fair share distribution, state shared
Motor vehicle fuel taxes
Unrestricted gaming licenses, state shared
Room taxes
Governmental services tax
Unrestricted investment income
Miscellaneous revenue
Gain on sale of capital assets

Transfers

Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in Net Position

NET POSITION, BEGINNING OF YEAR, as originally reported

Prior Period Adjustment

NET POSITION, BEGINNING OF YEAR, as restated

NET POSITION, END OF YEAR

Expenses
Charges for

Services

Operating Grants,

Contributions Contributions

CITY OF SPARKS, NEVADA
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014
(WITH COMPARATIVE TOTALS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013)

Interest,

PROGRAM REVENUES
Capital Grants,

Interest,

See accompanying notes. 7

$ 1,345,148   $ -   $ 1,345,148   $ 657,430
(1,225,654)   -   (1,225,654)   (1,234,210)

(24,285,411)   -   (24,285,411)   (23,007,776)
(17,250,803)   -   (17,250,803)   (15,938,321)

(1,107,191)   -   (1,107,191)   283,368
46,590,565   -   46,590,565   25,521,110

37,520   -   37,520   6,300
(5,748,204)   -   (5,748,204)   (4,930,686)

(899,068)   -   (899,068)   (532,344)

(10,748,859)   -   (10,748,859)   (13,158,074)

(13,291,957)   -   (13,291,957)   (32,333,203)

-   4,802,962   4,802,962   (1,260,992)
-   692,609   692,609   337,458

-   5,495,571   5,495,571   (923,534)

(13,291,957)   5,495,571   (7,796,386)   (33,256,737)

23,423,624   -   23,423,624   23,200,778
1,188,135   -   1,188,135   1,830,467

19,356,294   -   19,356,294   18,252,243
9,621,913   -   9,621,913   9,226,882
1,379,803   -   1,379,803   1,385,805
1,877,860   -   1,877,860   1,795,600

479,430   -   479,430   429,435
775,799   -   775,799   571,293
147,977   -   147,977   162,774
378,347   454,632   832,979   22,949
727,831   126,653   854,484   967,576

50,618   -   50,618   -
342,882   (342,882)   -   -

59,750,513   238,403   59,988,916   57,845,802

46,458,556   5,733,974   52,192,530   24,589,065

217,600,884   181,328,863   398,929,747   374,340,682

(2,329,752)   -   (2,329,752)   -

215,271,132   181,328,863   396,599,995   374,340,682

$ 261,729,688   $ 187,062,837   $ 448,792,525   $ 398,929,747

Governmental
2013

NET (EXPENSE) REVENUE AND
CHANGE IN NET POSITION

Business-Type
Activities TotalActivities

ASSETS

Cash and investments $ 2,983,201   $ 4,154,913   $ 19,265,009   $ 26,403,123   $ 27,071,878

Accounts receivable, net 1,129,486   15,836,530   2,411,375   19,377,391   26,111,543

Notes receivable -   -   -   -   18,272

Due from other funds 96,535   -   411,071   507,606   80,032

Due from other governments 5,042,981   1,494,727   964,574   7,502,282   7,533,273

Restricted assets:

Cash and investments -   16,434,525   4,170,616   20,605,141   14,639,588

TOTAL ASSETS $ 9,252,203   $ 37,920,695   $ 27,222,645   $ 74,395,543   $ 75,454,586

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable $ 964,612   $ 2,412   $ 299,833   $ 1,266,857   $ 1,056,085

Accrued liabilities 998,641   -   114,011   1,112,652   930,544

Contracts payable 23,206   -   418,775   441,981   1,259,904

Contract retentions payable -   -   50,637   50,637   23,386

Refundable deposits 15,777   -   17,249   33,026   57,487

Unearned revenues 174,586   -   480,195   654,781   452,534

Due to other funds 411,071   -   96,535   507,606   80,032

Due to other governments 1,495,028   -   165,318   1,660,346   1,330,041

Total Liabilities 4,082,921   2,412   1,642,553   5,727,886   5,190,013

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Unavailable revenue – grants -   -   1,254,570   1,254,570   1,341,588

Unavailable revenue – property taxes 305,011   -   148,962   453,973   495,638

Unavailable revenue – special assessments -   15,836,530   -   15,836,530   22,951,192

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 305,011   15,836,530   1,403,532   17,545,073   24,788,418

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Grants and donations -   -   224,568   224,568   151,570

Law enforcement -   -   321,182   321,182   374,001

Promotion of special events -   -   153,010   153,010   286,676

Various judicial uses -   -   117,900   117,900   95,876

Municipal facilities construction -   -   162,523   162,523   119,944

Court fee collection programs -   -   696,077   696,077   546,059